RAWLINS, WYOMING 82301 
j • 

REJECTION OF CLAIM 

WHEREAS, Margaret E. Davis has made formal claim to the Board of County Commissioners 
of the County of Carbon, State of Wyoming, dated February 20, 1971; and 

WHEREAS, said claim is in the.amount of seventy five thousand dollars ($75,000~00) 
including ~medical expenses to June, · 1970 of $2,.202.25; and . . 

WHEREAS, said claim has been made by Margaret E. Davis, by her agent and attorney in 
fact, Walter c. Urbigkit, Jr.; and ' ·· 

WHEREAS, the said Board of County Commissioners is duly and legally convened at a